

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos.
11504-11526 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These Special Leave Petitions are filed by Mr. T.G. N. Narayanan, Advocate on 01st April, 2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 26.02.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in L.A. Appeal Nos. 472, 333, 441, 356, 470, 474, 477, 499, 504, 505, 506, 513, 536, 555, 582, 610, 639, 645, 646, 647, 680 of 2013 & 772 and 839 of 2014.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 12th April, 2015 stating therein that relevant orders and exhibits have been filed and other exhibits referred in the impugned judgment are not necessary for the hearing of the SLP hence requested to register the SLP at his risk. (Copy of Advocate's letter dated 12th April, 2015 is annexed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st May, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR