

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11504-11526/2015

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. H.C. Yogamaya, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite service, no one has put appearance on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 11, 17, 22, 33 and 35.Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 36, 37, 39 and 43
is at liberty to file the counter affidavit if any, within
four weeks.Await service in respect of other unserved respondents.
List again on 18.09.2015.(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.15
15:52:50 IST
Reason: