

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11504-11526/2015

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deleting the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Kr.Khare,Adv.  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.  
  
Mr.B.R.Mohan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.  
  
Mr.Deepak Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.36, 37, 39 & 43 to file the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.1-4,15,16 and 35 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

.....2

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.5-10, 12-14, 18-21, 23-32, 34, 36, 38 and 40-42 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 07.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

*SB*