

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11504-11526/2015

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deleting the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

Mr.Pravir Jain,Adv.
Mr.Deepak Agaraiya,Adv.

Mr.T.R.S.Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Sonal Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.36, 37, 39 and 43 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1-4, 15,16 and 35 to file the counter affidavit.

.....2

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.09.2015 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.5-10, 12-14, 18-21, 23-32, 34,36,38 and 40-42.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed the I.As. for deletion of some respondents. In case, any such application is filed, in that event, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions, in default whereof, the matter shall be listed before this Court on 10.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB