

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 11504-11526/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2015
in LAAP No. 472/2013, 333/2013, 356/2013, 470/2013, 441/2013
536/2013, 555/2013, 645/2013, 646/2013, 647/2013, 477/2013,
513/2013, 499/2013, 610/2013, 680/2013, 505/2013, 582/2013,
839/2014, 474/2013, 506/2013, 504/2013, 639/2013, 772/2014 passed
by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion
of the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 14 and 17 to 32
(in SLP (C) No. 11505 of 2015) and respondent Nos. 5
to 16 and 18 to 33 (in SLP (C) No. 11506 of 2015) from
the array of parties.

The application is allowed and the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 14 and 17 to 32 (in SLP (C) No. 11505 of 2015) and respondent nos. 5 to 16 and 18 to 33 (in SLP (C) No. 11506 of 2015) be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER