

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11504-11526
OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 18th March, 2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Delay in filing spare copies is
condoned.”**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 05.04.2016 to the unserved respondent Nos. 34, 36, 38 and 40 to 42. A.D. cards have been received on behalf of Respondent Nos. 34, 36, 38, 40 and 41 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show notice has been received on behalf of Respondent No. 42.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on behalf of Respondent No. 42.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Advocate(406 Lawyers Chamber)
2. Ms. Usha Nandini, Advocate(57, Lawyers Chamber)
3. Mr E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
5. Ms. Sonal Jain, Adv. (218, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR