

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11504-11526/2015

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Athira G.Nair,Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. TRS Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Jishnu M.L.,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.42. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that Ms.Usha Nandini, Ld.counsel has already filed vakalatnama for the said respondent. Registry to verify the position.

List the matter again on 26.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar