

Listed on : 06.01.2017

Court No. 8

Item No. 2

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11504-11526
OF 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

R. CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR AND ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd December, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of letter circulated, Ms. Usha Nandini V., Counsel for the respondents has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

The Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR